

## **City of Great Falls Growth Policy Steering Committee Application**

## **Committee Purpose: Shaping Our City's Future**

Imagine a city that thrives for everyone. This is the vision behind the Growth Policy Update, and the Growth Policy Steering Committee is at the heart of making it a reality.

**Your voice matters:** This committee is dedicated to ensuring an inclusive conversation about our City's future by bringing together residents, experts, and community leaders from all walks of life to shape the policies and strategies that guide our growth.

Make a Difference: Apply to the Growth Policy Steering Committee (<u>Limited Positions Available!\*</u>)

<u>The application deadline is April 12<sup>th</sup>, 2024, at 5:00 PM</u>. Please email your application to <u>kartis@greatfallsmt.net</u> or drop a physical copy off at the City Manager's Office, located at 2 Park Dr S, Room 201.

Applicant Information						
Full Name:					Date:	
	Last	First		M.I.		
Address:						
	Street Address				Apartment/Unit #	
	City			State	ZIP Code	
Phone:			Email			
Occupation	:					

## **Member Commitment:**

- Attend at least 75% of all meetings (a minimum of 15) between May 2024 and December 2025. These meetings are intended to be between 1 and 2 hours.
- Engage in healthy debate, acknowledge differing views, and reach solutions.

Check the interest(s) you would like to r  Agriculture & Environment	represent:  O Housing & Development							
Higher Education & Adult Learning	Public Health & Medical							
Business & Industry	General Citizen Interests							
Please summarize in 300 words or less why you are interested in serving on the Growth Policy Steering Committee and how you can contribute to it.								

Date\_\_

Signature\_\_\_\_\_

	<b>Growth Policy Steering Committee</b>	
1. City	To ensure the Growth Policy process aligns with City	City Commission
Commission Rep.	Commission goals & objectives.	Selects
2. GFPS School	To ensure coordination and collaboration with GFPS.	GFPS Selects
District Rep.		
3. Housing &	To provide professional expertise regarding housing	City Commission
Development Rep	and development needs in Great Falls.	Selects
4. Business &	To ensure collaboration with the private sector, and to	City Commission
Industry Rep #1	provide professional expertise regarding Great Falls	Selects
	businesses, industry, services and related topics.	
5. Business &	To ensure collaboration with the private sector, and to	City Commission
Industry Rep #2	provide professional expertise regarding Great Falls	Selects
	businesses, industry, services and related topics.	
6. Business &	To ensure collaboration with the private sector, and to	City Commission
Industry Rep #3	provide professional expertise regarding Great Falls	Selects
	businesses, industry, services and related topics.	
7. Malmstrom	To ensure coordination and collaboration with	Malmstrom AFB
AFB	Malmstrom AFB.	Selects
8. Agriculture &	To provide professional expertise regarding agriculture	City Commission
Environmental	and the environment.	Selects
Rep.		
9. Public Health &	To provide professional expertise regarding public	City Commission
Medical	health and the medical services industry in Great Falls.	Selects
10. Higher	To provide professional expertise regarding Higher	City Commission
Education & Adult	Education & Adult Training opportunities in Great Falls.	Selects
Training		
11. GFDA	To provide coordination and professional	GFDA Selects
	recommendations regarding community economic	
	health and strategy.	
12. GF Citizen at	To provide representation of the "typical Great Falls	City Commission
Large Rep #1	resident. To help point out "blind spots" that may not	Selects
10.05.00	be visible to the City or other organizations.	
13. GF Citizen at	To provide representation of the "typical Great Falls	City Commission
Large Rep #2	resident. To help point out "blind spots" that may not	Selects
44.05.000	be visible to the City or other organizations.	C'1
14. GF Citizen at	To provide representation of the "typical Great Falls	City Commission
Large Rep #3	resident. To help point out "blind spots" that may not	Selects
	be visible to the City or other organizations.	

<sup>\*</sup>Note that while we have many willing, talented, and valuable community members who would like to serve on the steering committee, membership is limited to ensure the group operates effectively and manages the tasks at hand. If not selected, there will be significant opportunities to provide feedback and comments and participate in discussions regarding the Growth Policy.